AMENDED AGENDA
CITY OF BERLIN

BERLIN WATER & SEWER COMMISSION MEETING

WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2023 4:.30 PM

COUNCIL CHAMBERS
MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC & CITY HALL IS HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

htip://us02web.zoom.us/i/85118610338

Meeting ID: 851 1861 0338 Passcode: 639420
1312 626 6799 US TOLL-FREE

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Seat Virtual Attendees (if necessary)
3. General Public Comments/Public Appearances

4. Approval of Minutes. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the April Water & Sewer
Commission meeting minutes.

5. Approval of Financials. RECOMMENDATION: Approve the April 2023 Water & Sewer
Department financials as presented.

6. Resident’'s High Bill Concern. RECOMMENDATION: Discussion and action as
appropriate.

7. 2022 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report. RECOMMENDATION: To approve
Resolution and send to Council.

8. Public Hearing for Sewer Rate Increase. RECOMMENDATION: To hold a public hearing
on the Sewer Rate Increase and action as appropriate.

9. Water & Sewer Department Updates from the Superintendent
« Cross Connections update
¢ |ead service line update
s Jetting, Jetting Slips, Valve turning

10. Old Business (To be used to request items of old business be put on a future agenda for
further discussion or action; or used to make a motion for reconsideration of an item from
the current meeting or immediately previous meeting; or to make a motion to take items
off the table which were laid on the table only during the current meeting).

11.New Business (To be used to request items of new business be put on a future agenda).

12. Adjourn

Please let Peggy (361-5404) or Jennifer (361-5406) know by 4:00 P.M. on Monday, if you are
unable to attend the meeting.
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11161
165626
16527
16528
16529
16530
16531
16532
16533
16534
16535
16536
16537
16538
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16540
16541
16542
16543
16544
16545
16546
16547
16548
16549
16551
16552
165653
16554

UTILITY CASH - FNB
U S POST OFFICE - POSTMASTE
BERLIN JOURNAL NEWSPAPER
CINTAS
CRANE ENGINEERING SALES IN
JON LUNDT ELECTRIC, INC
KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP
LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC
NORTH CENTRAL LABORATOR!
PACKER CITY INT'L TRUCKS, IN
RIDGE STONE PRODUCTS, INC
USA BLUEBCOK
Wi STATE LABORATORY OF HY
EHLERS INC
FERGUSON WATER WORKS #14
J. F. AHERN COMPANY
JFTCO, INC
JON LUNDT ELECTRIC, INC
KING SALES GROUP LLC
LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC
NOVAK EXCAVATING INC
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC
WALTCO INC
BERLIN CITY TREASURER
NWPA
INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT G
INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT G
BADGER LABORATORIES INC
BERLIN CITY TREASURER

4/4/2023
4711312023
4/13/2023
411372023
4/13/2023
411312023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4113/2023
411312023
4119/2023
4/19/2023
4119/2023
411912023
411912023
41192023
4/19/2023
4/19/2023
4/19/2023
4/19/2023
41252023
42512023
4/25/2023
4/25/2023
412712023
4/27/2023

Total Checks

$752.19
$459,00
$357.87
$1,187.00
$406.34
$6,906.25
$72.99
$721.85
$47.43
$111.59
$265.92
$59.00
$3,100.00
$3,241.56
$613.71
$513.84
$1,477.56
$720.00
$3,650.00
$1,166.00
$12,300.00
$5883.68
$1,155.26
$60.00
$39.75
$97.67
$2,523.40

$70,617.15

APRIL MONTHLY BILLING

SUMMER HELP AD

MOP/MOP PARTS/MATS

AMT SHREDDER PUMP 1 HP, 2 " NPT DISC
EXIT LIGHTS (6 LAMPS)

LAFAYETTE STREET UTILITY & STREET
18V LXT ADJ BEAM LED FLASHLIGHT TOOL
GELMAN PETRI DISHES/M-FC BROTH WITH
VALVE AIR HI PRESS RED HNDL

3/4" ROAD GRAVEL

COPPER WIRE 2 PAIR/TIGERTAIL ROPE/LE
2023 SOLIDS CERTIFICATION

2023 SEWER RATE STUDY

CURB CTS/COMP CORP/HDPE PIPE
ANNUAL - HYDRO RECHARGE
FILTERS/ELEMENT AS/SEC/HYD
WASHINGTON ST-FLOAT ISOLATION CONT
3/4" HOSE BiBB VACUUM BREAKER

Hi-E DRY DEHUMIDIMAX

308 HUNTER ST - WATER SERVICE
DIGESTER MIXING & PIPING DESIGN
SERVICES FOR MARCH 2023

JANUARY 2023 BRIGHTSPEED/SPECTRUM
SOBIESKI/MARKOWSKI

Utility Billing Credit Refund

Utility Billing Credit Refund
PHOSPHORUS/FECAL COLIFORM/AMMONI
APRIL PAYROLL




