AMENDED AGENDA CITY OF BERLIN

BERLIN WATER & SEWER COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2023 4:30 PM

COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC & CITY HALL IS HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE http://us02web.zoom.us/j/85118610338

Meeting ID: 851 1861 0338 Passcode: 639420 1 312 626 6799 US TOLL-FREE

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call
- 2. Seat Virtual Attendees (if necessary)
- 3. General Public Comments/Public Appearances
- 4. Approval of Minutes. <u>RECOMMENDATION:</u> Approve the April Water & Sewer Commission meeting minutes.
- 5. Approval of Financials. <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Approve the April 2023 Water & Sewer Department financials as presented.
- 6. Resident's High Bill Concern. <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Discussion and action as appropriate.
- 7. 2022 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report. <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: To approve Resolution and send to Council.
- 8. Public Hearing for Sewer Rate Increase. <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: To hold a public hearing on the Sewer Rate Increase and action as appropriate.
- 9. Water & Sewer Department Updates from the Superintendent
 - Cross Connections update
 - · Lead service line update
 - · Jetting, Jetting Slips, Valve turning
- 10. Old Business (To be used to request items of old business be put on a future agenda for further discussion or action; or used to make a motion for reconsideration of an item from the current meeting or immediately previous meeting; or to make a motion to take items off the table which were laid on the table only during the current meeting).
- 11. New Business (To be used to request items of new business be put on a future agenda).

12. Adjourn

Please let Peggy (361-5404) or Jennifer (361-5406) know by 4:00 P.M. on Monday, if you are unable to attend the meeting.

CITY OF BERLIN

*Check Summary Register©

Batch: U04042023REG,U04132023REG,U04192023PAY,U04252023PAY,U04252023CKRF,U04272023REG

	Name	Check Date	Check Amt	
11161	UTILITY CASH - FNB			
16526	U S POST OFFICE - POSTMASTE	4/4/2023	\$752.19	APRIL MONTHLY BILLING
16527	BERLIN JOURNAL NEWSPAPER	4/13/2023	\$459.00	SUMMER HELP AD
16528	CINTAS	4/13/2023	\$357.87	MOP/MOP PARTS/MATS
16529	CRANE ENGINEERING SALES IN	4/13/2023	\$1,187.00	AMT SHREDDER PUMP 1 HP, 2 " NPT DISC
16530	JON LUNDT ELECTRIC, INC	4/13/2023	\$406.34	EXIT LIGHTS (6 LAMPS)
16531	KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP	4/13/2023	\$6,906.25	LAFAYETTE STREET UTILITY & STREET
16532	LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC	4/13/2023	\$72.99	18V LXT ADJ BEAM LED FLASHLIGHT TOOL
16533	NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORI	4/13/2023	\$721.85	GELMAN PETRI DISHES/M-FC BROTH WITH
16534	PACKER CITY INT'L TRUCKS, IN	4/13/2023	\$47.43	VALVE AIR HI PRESS RED HNDL
16535	RIDGE STONE PRODUCTS, INC	4/13/2023	\$111.59	3/4" ROAD GRAVEL
16536	USA BLUEBOOK	4/13/2023	\$265.92	COPPER WIRE 2 PAIR/TIGERTAIL ROPE/LE
16537	WI STATE LABORATORY OF HY	4/13/2023	\$59.00	2023 SOLIDS CERTIFICATION
16538	EHLERS INC	4/19/2023	\$3,100.00	2023 SEWER RATE STUDY
16539	FERGUSON WATER WORKS #14	4/19/2023	\$3,241.56	CURB CTS/COMP CORP/HDPE PIPE
16540	J. F. AHERN COMPANY	4/19/2023	\$613.71	ANNUAL - HYDRO RECHARGE
16541	JFTCO, INC	4/19/2023	\$513.84	FILTERS/ELEMENT AS/SEC/HYD
16542	JON LUNDT ELECTRIC, INC	4/19/2023	\$1,477.56	WASHINGTON ST-FLOAT ISOLATION CONT
16543	KING SALES GROUP LLC	4/19/2023	\$720.00	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER
16544	LINCOLN CONTR SUPPLY INC	4/19/2023	\$3,650.00	HI-E DRY DEHUMIDIMAX
16545	NOVAK EXCAVATING INC	4/19/2023	\$1,166.00	308 HUNTER ST - WATER SERVICE
16546	STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC	4/19/2023	\$12,300.00	DIGESTER MIXING & PIPING DESIGN
16547	WALTCO INC	4/19/2023	\$883.68	SERVICES FOR MARCH 2023
16548	BERLIN CITY TREASURER	4/25/2023	\$1,155.26	JANUARY 2023 BRIGHTSPEED/SPECTRUM
16549	NWPA	4/25/2023	\$60.00	SOBIESKI/MARKOWSKI
16551	INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT G	4/25/2023	\$39.75	Utility Billing Credit Refund
16552	INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT G	4/25/2023	\$97.67	Utility Billing Credit Refund
16553	BADGER LABORATORIES INC	4/27/2023	\$2,523.40	PHOSPHORUS/FECAL COLIFORM/AMMONI
16554	BERLIN CITY TREASURER	4/27/2023	\$27,727.29	APRIL PAYROLL
	1	Fotal Checks	\$70,617.15	